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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Name

LA Financial

NextMark

SafeAmerica

Tucson Old Pueblo
Transwest

Electro Savings

Astera

NE PA Community
Providence

Atlantic Financial
Pinnacle

Empower

Mutual Savings

North County

Proctor

Winston-Salem

HMSA Employees
MUNA

Tri State Area

Cities

Credit Union Advantage
Heartland Area

Nekoosa

TES Regional Healthcare
Luzerne County

Family 1st Of Texas
Team And Wheel
Synergy Partners
Watsonville Hospital
APS

ACU

Knoll Employees

Gibbs Aluminum

IRS Buffalo

Telco Roswell New Mexico
Cabot Boston

Bivins

United Investors
Kingston TVA Employees
Fisher Scientific Employees
Bedco Hospital

Nestle (Freehold) Employees
M & C Menlo Park

Big Bethel AME Church
Eaton Employees
Asbury

Total

State Total Assets

CA
VA
CA
AZ
uT
MO
Ml
PA
OR
MD
NJ
Wi
GA
CA
MN
NC
HI
MS
NY
MN
MI
NE
Wi
LA
PA
X
NC
IL
CA
PA
>
PA
KY
NY
NM
MA
X
NJ
TN
PA
PA
NJ
NJ
GA
co
DC

$559,080,383
$515,704,129
$506,930,167
$211,161,126
$197,525,111
$192,913,914
$188,947,524
$167,732,953
$152,668,041
$99,219,212
$94,551,272
$86,744,162
$72,844,692
$71,407,607
$69,544,084
$60,500,141
$59,987,868
$51,023,041
$41,275,177
$32,306,784
$28,449,570
$27,320,282
$27,215,773
$23,516,021
$20,138,381
$19,157,543
$11,225,581
$11,032,191
$10,042,489
$8,271,593
$6,204,071
$5,375,587
$5,238,480
$5,005,892
$4,904,364
$4,851,881
$3,309,657
$2,694,185
$2,378,075
$1,823,564
$1,551,734
$1,267,077
$1,213,172
$313,471
$249,231

S3

$3,664,817,256

Return On Assets

0.24%
0.77%
-0.30%
0.12%
0.65%
-0.97%
-0.57%
-0.29%
-3.66%
-0.52%
0.20%
-0.63%
0.27%
0.13%
1.00%
0.15%
-0.35%
-1.50%
-1.41%
-2.04%
-0.34%
-2.22%
-0.09%
-0.06%
-0.09%
-3.55%
-2.41%
0.22%
-1.67%
0.86%
0.06%
-1.27%
3.34%
-0.32%
-3.08%
-3.10%
-0.14%
0.87%
0.81%
-1.17%
-2.12%
0.38%
-4.15%
2.57%
-0.52%
0.00%
-0.23%

Net Worth/Assets

8.71%
16.28%
9.91%
6.86%
10.32%
5.53%
8.68%
8.11%
8.02%
10.33%
8.06%
17.68%
14.73%
9.45%
10.80%
12.70%
15.18%
10.58%
7.78%
6.21%
12.01%
18.49%
14.89%
13.33%
7.78%
4.48%
12.67%
24.72%
6.24%
9.13%
21.28%
24.14%
33.03%
4.86%
33.77%
17.90%
28.20%
13.03%
25.06%
11.39%
19.92%
51.19%
6.75%
19.92%
13.40%
100.00%
10.65%



