	Name	State	Total Assets	Return On Assets	Net Worth/Assets
1	LA Financial	CA	\$559,080,383	0.24%	8.71%
2	NextMark	VA	\$515,704,129	0.77%	16.28%
3	SafeAmerica	CA	\$506,930,167	-0.30%	9.91%
4	Tucson Old Pueblo	AZ	\$211,161,126	0.12%	6.86%
5	Transwest	UT	\$197,525,111	0.65%	10.32%
6	Electro Savings	MO	\$192,913,914	-0.97%	5.53%
7	Astera	MI	\$188,947,524	-0.57%	8.68%
8	NE PA Community	PA	\$167,732,953	-0.29%	8.11%
9	Providence	OR	\$152,668,041	-3.66%	8.02%
10	Atlantic Financial	MD	\$99,219,212	-0.52%	10.33%
11	Pinnacle	NJ	\$94,551,272	0.20%	8.06%
12	Empower	WI	\$86,744,162	-0.63%	17.68%
13	Mutual Savings	GA	\$72,844,692	0.27%	14.73%
14	North County	CA	\$71,407,607	0.13%	9.45%
15	Proctor	MN	\$69,544,084	1.00%	10.80%
16	Winston-Salem	NC	\$60,500,141	0.15%	12.70%
17	HMSA Employees	HI	\$59,987,868	-0.35%	15.18%
18	MUNA	MS	\$51,023,041	-1.50%	10.58%
19	Tri State Area	NY	\$41,275,177	-1.41%	7.78%
20	Cities	MN	\$32,306,784	-2.04%	6.21%
21	Credit Union Advantage	MI	\$28,449,570	-0.34%	12.01%
22	Heartland Area	NE	\$27,320,282	-2.22%	18.49%
23	Nekoosa	WI	\$27,215,773	-0.09%	14.89%
24	TES Regional Healthcare	LA	\$23,516,021	-0.06%	13.33%
	Luzerne County	PA	\$20,138,381	-0.09%	7.78%
	Family 1st Of Texas	ТΧ	\$19,157,543	-3.55%	4.48%
27	Team And Wheel	NC	\$11,225,581	-2.41%	12.67%
	Synergy Partners	IL	\$11,032,191	0.22%	24.72%
	Watsonville Hospital	CA	\$10,042,489	-1.67%	6.24%
	APS	PA	\$8,271,593	0.86%	9.13%
	ACU	ТΧ	\$6,204,071	0.06%	21.28%
	Knoll Employees	PA	\$5,375,587	-1.27%	24.14%
	Gibbs Aluminum	KY	\$5,238,480	3.34%	33.03%
	IRS Buffalo	NY	\$5,005,892	-0.32%	4.86%
	Telco Roswell New Mexico	NM	\$4,904,364	-3.08%	33.77%
	Cabot Boston	MA	\$4,851,881	-3.10%	17.90%
	Bivins	ТΧ	\$3,309,657	-0.14%	28.20%
	United Investors	NJ	\$2,694,185	0.87%	13.03%
	Kingston TVA Employees	ΤN	\$2,378,075	0.81%	25.06%
	Fisher Scientific Employees	PA	\$1,823,564	-1.17%	11.39%
	Bedco Hospital	PA	\$1,551,734	-2.12%	19.92%
	Nestle (Freehold) Employees	NJ	\$1,267,077	0.38%	51.19%
	M & C Menlo Park	NJ	\$1,213,172	-4.15%	6.75%
	Big Bethel AME Church	GA	\$313,471	2.57%	19.92%
	Eaton Employees	CO	\$249,231	-0.52%	13.40%
46	Asbury	DC	\$3	0.00%	100.00%
	Total		\$3,664,817,256	-0.23%	10.65%